

I, Jennifer Gorsuch, City/Clerk, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

Jennifer Gorsuch, City Clerk

Date

PROJECT NO. WS-692 DESCRIPTION: View Ridge Court Sewer Replacement Entered by: RLS						Haag & Shaw, Inc. 636 SE 3rd Ave Camas, WA 98607 360.834.2514		Lee Contractors, LLC PO Box 869 Battle Ground, WA 98604 360.723.5295	
ITEM DESCRIPTION NO		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000,00	#20,000,00	£20,000,00	#25 000 00	#25 000 00
	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$6,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	30.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Sidewalk	LF	30.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$50.00 \$20.00	\$1,500.00 \$600.00
7	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	LF	78.00	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	\$20.00	
8	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance Type Retrof	SY	103.00	\$75.00	\$7,725.00	\$115.00	\$11,845.00	\$75.00	\$4,290.00
9	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	6.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,725.00 \$360.00
10	Sanitary Manhole 48 Inch Dia.	EA	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	Sanitary Manhole 40 Inch Dia.	EA	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	
12	Trench Safety System (Min. \$1.00/LF)	LF	318.00	\$12,000.00	\$318.00	\$5.00	\$1,590.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
	Plugging Existing Pipe	EA	2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$1,390.00	\$5,00	\$1,590.00
	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	CY	50.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00
	Solid Rock Excavation	CY	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		\$7,500.00
	HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10 In. Dia.	LF	577.00	\$130.00	\$75,010.00	\$130.00	\$69,240.00	\$1,000.00 \$800.00	\$10,000.00
_	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Dia.	LF	228.00	\$150.00	\$34,200.00	\$120.00	\$39,900.00	\$100.00	\$461,600.00 \$22,800.00
18	Sewer Bypass Pumping	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$39,900.00	\$100.00	
19	Testing Sewer Pipe	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,500.00
	Side Sewer with Cleanout	LF	241.00	\$110.00	\$26,510.00	\$215.00	\$51,815.00	\$2,300.00	\$12,050.00
	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
	Roadside Restoration	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Replace Plants (\$5,000 Minimum Bid)	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
24	Minor Changes (\$10,000 Minimum Bid)	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Project Documentation (\$10,000 Minimum Bid)	Ls	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	WATER/SEWER SUBTOTAL SALES TAX (8.4%)	2 2	2.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$289,693.00 \$24,334.21	1 410,000.00	\$341,060.00 \$28,649.04	1 210,000.00	\$670,515.00 \$56,323.26
	TOTAL				\$314,027.21		\$369,709.04	Irregular Bid: E-Verify MOU	\$726,838.26 I not submitted.